Bartow African American Heritage Coordinator Grant Award

The Bartow County Government, City of Cartersville and Cartersville-Bartow County Convention & Visitors Bureau (CVB) jointly created a \$24,000 grant to provide for a Bartow County African American Heritage Coordinator to be disbursed at the rate of \$2,000 per month beginning March 2021.

The purpose of the coordinator is to further the development of Bartow County's African American heritage as a cultural resource and tourism product as outlined in the Bartow County African American Heritage Trail brochure. The brochure was produced in 2019 through the collaboration of multiple organizations and individuals. During the 12-month grant cycle, Grant Recipient also will be charged with determining the feasibility of a full-time African American Coordinator to continue this effort.

This grant is awarded to Alexis Carter-Callahan (Grant Recipient), Etowah Bush School, Cartersville, GA.

Grant Recipient agrees to provide Bartow County Government, City of Cartersville and Cartersville-Bartow County Convention & Visitors Bureau with quarterly updates of progress beginning at the end of the second quarter of 2021 or upon request. These reports may be written or oral, depending on the preference of the funding organization.

Grant Recipient will be an independent contractor of the Cartersville-Bartow County Convention & Visitors Bureau.

Alexis Carter-Callahan, Grant Recipient	Date	
Ellen Archer, Executive Director Cartersville-Bartow County Convention & Visitors Bureau	Date	